
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 200 by Representative LeBlanc

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert the following:

"Section 1.A. The sum of Ninety Million Nine Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-five and No/100 (\$90,904,525.00) Dollars, or so much therefor as may be"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, at the end of line 48, change "\$26,810,282" to "\$23,810,282"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, after line 48, insert the following:

"The appropriations contained in Subsection B of this Section for the Supreme Court shall be reduced by a total amount of Two Million and No/100 (\$2,000,000) Dollars pursuant to a plan adopted by the Judicial Budgetary Control Board."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, at the end of line 31, change "\$32,552,231" to "\$29,552,231"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 12, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety, and insert the following:

"Section 3. The sum of Eight Million One Hundred Eighty-one Thousand Eight Hundred and No/100 (\$8,181,800.00) Dollars is hereby appropriated out of the State General Fund (Direct) to the Supreme Court for the maintenance and enhancement of drug courts. Provided, further, the Department of Health and Hospitals, Office of Addictive Disorders shall expend an amount estimated at One Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 (\$1,500,000.00) Dollars from the federal Substance Abuse Block Grant as contained in Schedule 09-351 in the Act introduced as House Bill No. 1 of the 2002 Regular Session of the Legislature to provide inpatient substance abuse treatment services for adults and juveniles enrolled in the drug court program."